	7-2003 T US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Atty. Docket No. 8413-001			
To the Commissioner for Trademarks: Ple 10257,2457 ents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Compagnie Plastic Omnium				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Name: Diakon Molding, Inc.			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
□ Corporation-State □ Corporation-State	Street Address: 1001 Northeast Market Street			
Other:	City: Reidsville State: NC Zip: 27320			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Individual citizenship ☐ Association			
	General Partnership			
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Limited Partnership			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Corporation-State North Carolina			
☐ Other:	☐ Other			
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No			
Execution Date: March 7, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
	<u>2,</u> 067,074; <u>1,</u> 441,994			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:2			
Name: Edward W. Rilee				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00			
Internal Address: Post Office Box 2974	⊠ Enclosed			
Greensboro, NC 27402	⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1600 Wachoiva Tower	8. Deposit account number:			
300 N. Greene Street	501923			
City: Greensboro State: NC Zip: 27401	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)			
09/2003 DBYRNE 00000094 2067074				
C:8521 C:8529 40.00 0P DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.				
Donna Cottelli (O)	D Cattelli 09/17/03			
Name of Person Signing Signing	gnature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 4			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

56611.doc



09-22-2003

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #66

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this day by Compagnie Plastic Omnium, a French corporation having a principal place of business at 19, Avenue Jules Carteret, 69007 Lyon, France ("Assignor") to Diakon Molding, Inc., a North Carolina company having a principal place of business at 1001 Northeast Market St., Reidsville, North Carolina 27320 ("Assignee"). The Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks, service marks and trade names as represented by the trademark registrations described on the Schedule attached to and made part of this Assignment ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Assignee is interested in acquiring the Trademarks, including all domestic and foreign rights, registrations, and applications, from the Assignor, and the Assignor is interested in transferring the Trademarks to the Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor, for the sum of one United States dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1. Hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated registrations and applications, both domestic and foreign, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- 2. All causes of action, past, present, and future for infringement or unfair competition with respect to the Trademarks; and
- 3. Will, upon written request of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute reasonable documents prepared at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to perfect its title to any and all rights in the Trademark conveyed hereunder.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0791

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has given legal effect to this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

By:

Name: Alain Renard

Title: Corporate Secretary, Executive Vice

President - Legal Affairs

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this personally appeared Alain Renard the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Witness Schweiger

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Title	Registration Number	Country	Record Owner
ROLL-A-WASTE	2,067,074	USA	Compagnie Plastic Omnium
ROLL-A-WASTE	1,441,994	USA	Compagnie Plastic Omnium

3

RECORDED: 09/22/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002841 FRAME: 0793